

CONSTRUCTION OF MARINA BULKHEAD MODIFICATION AND REPAIR
City of Isle of Palms
RFB 2022-04
Response to Questions October 18, 2022

Question 1. What is the diameter of the rope for the guards and is it cotton or nylon?

Response: 1", three-stand white nylon rope. Please see attached photo for example of rope.



Question 2. What type of bolts are going to be used to fasten the headers, and what type of washers will be required?

Response: 5/8" hot dip galvanized hex bolts with hex nuts and two flat washers

Question 3. Are we required to use hurricane Fasteners?

Response: yes, all joists should be adequately anchored to resist floating with anchors, including a clip or strap at each pile location

Question 4. What's the dimensions of the concrete footings?

Response: 3' deep by 1' wide